
 
2025 Athletic Department & Fall Sports Head Coaches / Contact Information  

Jason Singleton  
Athletic Director  
singletonj@columbusacademy.org | 614-509-2254  

Jacque DeMarco 
Assistant Athletic Director  
demarcoj@columbusacademy.org | 614-509-2272  

Neal O’Brien  
Assistant Athletic Director  
obrienn@columbusacademy.org | 614-509-2566  
 
Mary Deeds 
Assistant Athletic Director, Youth Sports 
deedsm@columbusacademy.org | 614-509-2252 

Nicola Jackson  
Athletics Administrative Assistant  
jacksonn@columbusacademy.org | 614-509-2253 

Jake Devlin 
Head Athletic Trainer  
devlinj@columbusacademy.org | 614-509-2257  
 
 
Shelby Reichle  
Athletic Performance Coach 
reichles@columbusacademy.org   
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FALL SPORTS  
Cross Country:  
Middle School: Janet Fireman | firemanj@columbusacademy.org   

Field Hockey:  
Middle School: JoAnne Adams | adamsj@columbusacademy.org  
 
Football: 
5th/6th: Keir Gorospe | keirg17@gmail.com     

Golf (Boys):  
Middle School: John Compton | comptonj@columbusacademy.org  
 
Golf (Girls):   
Middle School: Cristina Adrada| cristina.adrada@hotmail.com  
 
Soccer (Boys): 
Middle School: Alex Jacky | jackya@columbusacademy.org  
  

Soccer (Girls):  

Middle School: Taylor Nilsen | taylorkulow94@gmail.com   
 
Tennis (Girls):   
Middle School: Julie Wood | julie.tennisjr@gmail.com  
 
Volleyball:  
Middle School: Tae Hines | hinesd@columbusacademy.org   
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